COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Christine Greenway
Christopher Weiss
Dylan Brock
Preston Fredericks
Carmelita Gomez
Jessica Prosperie
Summer Duncan

Mary Jones

Current Dept

Tax Assessor
Animal Control
Animal Control
Jail Operations
District Clerk
District Clerk
District Clerk

District Clerk

Dept #
3101

8330
8330
5030
2301
2301
2301

2301

Current Title Current Salary
Vehicle Registration Clerk II $35,049
Animal Control Officer $38,858
Animal Control Officer PT $16.33/hr
Detention Officer $40,689
Lead Clerk $48,024
Legal Clerk I $38,083
Legal Clerk I $33,757
Legal Clerk I PT $15.61/hr

Grade
531

532
532
550
535
531
531

531

New Dept
Dispatch

Animal Shelter
Animal Control
Jail Operations
Magistrate
Magistrate
Magistrate

Magistrate

January 13, 2020

Dept #
5003

8301
8330
5030
0213
0213
0213

0213

New Title
Dispatcher

Animal Control Lead
Animal Control Officer
Detention Officer PT
Lead Clerk

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I PT

New Salary Grade Min?

$42,812
$42,744
$33,971

$19.56/hr
$48,024
$38,083
$33,757

$15.61/hr

551

534

532

550

535

531

531

531

YES

YES

% chg
22%

10%
100%
-100%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Eff Date
1/13/2020

12/30/2019
12/30/2019
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020

1/13/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approved; Promotion

HR Pre-Approved; Promotion

HR Pre-Approved; PT to FT

HR Pre-Approved; FT to PT

Court Approved Department Change
Court Approved Department Change
Court Approved Department Change

Court Approved Department Change



	Sheet1

