## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

## January 13, 2020

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept #	<b>Current Title</b>	<b>Current Salary</b>	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Christine Greenway	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$35,049	531	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$42,812	551	YES	22%	1/13/2020	HR Pre-Approved; Promotion
Christopher Weiss	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$38,858	532	Animal Shelter	8301	Animal Control Lead	\$42,744	534		10%	12/30/2019	HR Pre-Approved; Promotion
Dylan Brock	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer PT	\$16.33/hr	532	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$33,971	532	YES	100%	12/30/2019	HR Pre-Approved; PT to FT
Preston Fredericks	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,689	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer PT	\$19.56/hr	550		-100%	1/13/2020	HR Pre-Approved; FT to PT
Carmelita Gomez	District Clerk	2301	Lead Clerk	\$48,024	535	Magistrate	0213	Lead Clerk	\$48,024	535		0%	1/13/2020	Court Approved Department Change
Jessica Prosperie	District Clerk	2301	Legal Clerk I	\$38,083	531	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$38,083	531		0%	1/13/2020	Court Approved Department Change
Summer Duncan	District Clerk	2301	Legal Clerk I	\$33,757	531	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$33,757	531		0%	1/13/2020	Court Approved Department Change
Mary Jones	District Clerk	2301	Legal Clerk I PT	\$15.61/hr	531	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I PT	\$15.61/hr	531		0%	1/13/2020	Court Approved Department Change